
Wheaton (Ill.) (1-3) -vs- Claremont-M-S (4-0-1)
9/12/2024 at Claremont, CA (Pritzlaff Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 70:25 (YELLOW), #12 Falling, Cooper (WC)   

Date: 9/12/2024
Attendance: 720
Stadium: Pritzlaff Field
Officials: Scorer, Jeremy Kniffin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (Ill.) 0 0 0
Claremont-M-S 1 1 2

Wheaton (Ill.) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Yamada, Caden 0 0 0 0 62
6 Seneff, Brock 1 0 0 0 59
7 Johnson, Kyle 0 0 0 0 61
8 Jones, Timmy 1 0 0 0 45
11 Louth, Mason 0 0 0 0 61
13 Anderson, Pryse 1 1 0 0 61
18 Penner, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
23 Hamilton, Nati 0 0 0 0 32
30 Seneff, Wesley 0 0 0 0 90
32 Escalante, Mason 0 0 0 0 2
36 Belcher, Garrett 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
1 Krahel, Jack 0 0 0 0 88
10 Davis, Caleb 0 0 0 0 54
12 Falling, Cooper 2 0 0 0 45
16 Vander Kolk, Luke 1 1 0 0 29
17 Grotelueschen, Sam 0 0 0 0 7
20 Hearn, John 0 0 0 0 28
24 Vezza, David 0 0 0 0 33
25 Heeringa, Andrew 1 0 0 0 29
27 Kern, Jack 0 0 0 0 31
33 Ryan, Caleb 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 7 2 0 0 1042

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Krahel, Jack 87:57 2 4
32 Escalante, Mason 02:03 0 0

Totals 2 4

Claremont-M-S 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Miles Demarest 0 0 0 0 90
4 Lukas Huntington 0 0 0 0 72
5 E. Grossman-Glover 1 1 0 0 90
6 Nico Del Villar 1 0 0 0 71
7 James Gomez 2 0 0 0 62
8 Tommy Brown 0 0 0 0 49
10 Rafael Otero 4 2 2 0 90
11 Shaan Malik 1 1 0 0 90
29 Cooper Danielson 1 1 0 0 55
33 Collin Ross 3 1 0 1 85
34 Zeno Bang 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Liam Hall 0 0 0 0 9
15 Heiko Schultz 0 0 0 0 35
17 Christopher Kim 0 0 0 0 60
18 Jacoby Lockman 1 0 0 0 19
22 Gray Mollenkamp 0 0 0 1 23

Totals 14 6 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Miles Demarest 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (Ill.) 3 4 7
Claremont-M-S 9 5 14

Saves By Period
Wheaton (Ill.) 2 2 4
Claremont-M-S 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (Ill.) 2 2 4
Claremont-M-S 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Wheaton (Ill.) 3 3 6
Claremont-M-S 8 4 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
41:55 CMS Rafael Otero Gray Mollenkamp *
68:48 CMS Rafael Otero Collin Ross *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 CMS Miles Demarest at goalie for Claremont-M-S.
0:00 WC Escalante, Mason at goalie for Wheaton (Ill.).
2:03 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Krahel, Jack for Escalante, Mason.
2:03 WC Krahel, Jack at goalie for Wheaton (Ill.).
2:15 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S James Gomez, Wide Left.
6:03 WC Header Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Anderson, Pryse, Save (by goalie) Miles Demarest.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
7:43 WC Corner kick by Wheaton (Ill.) Seneff, Brock [7:43].
8:53 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Cooper Danielson, Save (by goalie) Krahel, Jack.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
14:30 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Rafael Otero, High.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton (Ill.).
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
22:14 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Collin Ross, Save (by goalie) Krahel, Jack.
22:31 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S Tommy Brown [22:31].
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
26:43 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Nico Del Villar, Wide Left.
27:19 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S Nico Del Villar [27:19].
27:41 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Collin Ross, Wide Right.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
30:04 WC Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Seneff, Brock, Wide Left.
30:21 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Christopher Kim for Tommy Brown.
31:35 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Collin Ross, High.
31:47 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Vezza, David for Hamilton, Nati.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton (Ill.).
33:23 WC Corner kick by Wheaton (Ill.) Penner, Noah [33:23].
35:29 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S E. Grossman-Glover [35:29].
36:01 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Davis, Caleb for Louth, Mason.
36:01 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Heeringa, Andrew for Anderson, Pryse.
36:01 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Vander Kolk, Luke for Johnson, Kyle.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton (Ill.).
37:33 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Gray Mollenkamp for Collin Ross.
37:42 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S Lukas Huntington [37:42].
38:24 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S James Gomez, Wide Right.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
40:40 WC Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Vander Kolk, Luke, Save (by goalie) Miles Demarest.
41:55 CMS GOAL by Claremont-M-S Rafael Otero (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gray Mollenkamp, goal number 4 for season.

Wheaton (Ill.) 0, Claremont-M-S 1
-- CMS *
-- CMS *
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
42:28 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Collin Ross for Gray Mollenkamp.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CMS

For Claremont-M-S: #0  Miles Demarest, #4  Lukas Huntington, #5  E. Grossman-Glover, #6  Nico Del Villar, #7
James Gomez, #10 Rafael Otero, #11 Shaan Malik, #17 Christopher Kim, #29 Cooper Danielson, #33 Collin Ross,
#34 Zeno Bang.

45:00 WC

For Wheaton (Ill.): #1  Krahel, Jack, #3  Yamada, Caden, #6  Seneff, Brock, #12 Falling, Cooper, #16 Vander Kolk,
Luke, #18 Penner, Noah, #24 Vezza, David, #25 Heeringa, Andrew, #30 Seneff, Wesley, #33 Ryan, Caleb, #36
Belcher, Garrett.

48:01 WC Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Heeringa, Andrew, Wide Right.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
51:57 WC Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Jones, Timmy, High.
54:29 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S Lukas Huntington [54:29].
55:25 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Heiko Schultz for Cooper Danielson.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
59:08 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Kern, Jack for Seneff, Brock.
62:03 WC Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Falling, Cooper, Wide Right.
62:12 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Gray Mollenkamp for James Gomez.



62:12 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Hearn, John for Yamada, Caden.
63:21 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Shaan Malik, Save (by goalie) Krahel, Jack.
64:32 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Rafael Otero, Wide Left.
64:49 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Johnson, Kyle for Vander Kolk, Luke.
64:49 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Louth, Mason for Vezza, David.
64:49 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Anderson, Pryse for Heeringa, Andrew.
68:48 CMS GOAL by Claremont-M-S Rafael Otero, Assist by Collin Ross, goal number 5 for season.

Wheaton (Ill.) 0, Claremont-M-S 2
-- CMS *
-- CMS *
70:25 WC Yellow card on Wheaton (Ill.) Falling, Cooper.
71:12 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Jacoby Lockman for Nico Del Villar.
71:35 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Tommy Brown for Lukas Huntington.
73:37 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S Tommy Brown [73:37].
74:36 CMS Corner kick by Claremont-M-S Tommy Brown [74:36].
75:00 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S E. Grossman-Glover, Save (by goalie) Krahel, Jack.
75:31 WC Corner kick by Wheaton (Ill.) Penner, Noah [75:31].
77:53 WC Corner kick by Wheaton (Ill.) Penner, Noah [77:53].
-- WC Foul on Wheaton (Ill.).
80:32 CMS Claremont-M-S substitution: Liam Hall for Gray Mollenkamp.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton (Ill.).
82:00 CMS Offside against Claremont-M-S.
82:56 WC Wheaton (Ill.) substitution: Grotelueschen, Sam for Jones, Timmy.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton (Ill.).
86:32 CMS Shot by Claremont-M-S Jacoby Lockman, Wide Left.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
-- CMS Foul on Claremont-M-S.
88:03 WC Header Shot by Wheaton (Ill.) Falling, Cooper, Wide Right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


